### Edgar Filing: LIPPS RANDALL A - Form 4

LIPPS RAN Form 4 June 18, 201										
FORM	Л								-	PPROVAL
	UNITED	STATES		ITIES A hington,			IGE (	COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Form 4 or					ITIES			Expires: January 3 200 Estimated average burden hours per response 0		
may cont	obligations may continue. See Instruction Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940									
(Print or Type I	Responses)									
1. Name and A LIPPS RAN	Address of Reporting F	Person <u>*</u>	Symbol	Name and ELL, Inc			g	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Per	son(s) to
(Last)	(First) (N	liddle)		Earliest Tra				(Chec	k all applicable	e)
C/O OMNICELL, INC., 590 06/15/20 E.MIDDLEFIELD			Day/Year)				_X_ Director10% Owner _X_ Officer (give titleOther (specify below) below) Chairman, President and CEO			
			ndment, Date Original hth/Day/Year)				<ul> <li>6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check</li> <li>Applicable Line)</li> <li>_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person</li> <li> Form filed by More than One Reporting</li> </ul>			
	N VIEW, CA 940							Person		eporting
(City)	(State) (	Zip)	Table	e I - Non-D	erivative S	ecurit	ties Ac	quired, Disposed of		-
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Executio any	n Date, if	Code (Instr. 8)	on(A) or Dis (D) (Instr. 3, 4	sposed 4 and 5 (A) or	5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	
Common				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price		D	
Stock								211,323	D	
Common Stock								393,228	Ι	In Trust with Wife $(1)$
Common Stock								15,549	I	In Trust for Children (2)
Common Stock	06/15/2018			F	10,575 ( <u>3)</u>	D	\$0	200,748	D	

#### Edgar Filing: LIPPS RANDALL A - Form 4

Common Stock	06/18/2018	Μ	439 <u>(5)</u>	А	\$0	201,187	D
Common Stock	06/18/2018	S	439	D	\$ 52 (4)	200,748	D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5. N	umber	6. Date Exerci	sable and	7. Title and A	Amount of	8. P
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactio	onof		Expiration Date		Underlying Securities		Der
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	Deri	vative	(Month/Day/Y	'ear)	(Instr. 3 and	4)	Sec
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Secu	irities					(Ins
	Derivative				Acq	uired					
	Security				(A)	or					
					Disp	osed					
					of (I	<b>)</b> )					
						r. 3, 4,					
					and	5)					
										Amount	
							D.	<b></b>		or	
							Date	Expiration	Title	Number	
							Exercisable	Date		of	
				Code V	(A)	(D)				Shares	
0, 1											
Stock											
Options						439			Common		
NQ	\$ 25.08	06/18/2018		Μ		(5)	02/04/2015	02/03/2025		439	
(right to						(5)			Stock		
Buy)											
_ ~ ~ , )											

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
LIPPS RANDALL A C/O OMNICELL, INC. 590 E.MIDDLEFIELD MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043	Х		Chairman, President and CEO					
Signatures								
/s/ Randall A								

/s/ Randall A. Lipps	06/18/2018
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares held in trust with Mr. Lipps' wife.
- (2) Shares held in trust for the benefit of Mr. Lipps' children.
- (3) The sales reported in this Form 4 were mainly to cover tax withholding obligations in connection with the vesting of restricted stock units that occurred immediately prior to the date of sale.

The price reported in Column 4 is the exact price of \$52.00 the shares sold. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Omnicell, Inc.,(4) any security holder of Omnicell, Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

(5) The sales reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading Plan.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.